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Element K-Factors 
Optimicron®  “D…ON” Pressure Elements

Optimicron ...D...ON (Pressure Element)
Size 1 µm 3 µm 5 µm 10 µm 15 µm 20 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

0030 D XXX ON 4.27 3.507 2.376 1.251 0.768 0.62 0.19
0035 D XXX ON 2.755 1.169 0.938 0.752 0.549 0.408 0.26
0055 D XXX ON 1.427 0.675 0.543 0.434 0.284 0.211 0.37
0060 D XXX ON 2.936 1.427 1.004 0.664 0.537 0.347 0.23
0075 D XXX ON 0.916 0.461 0.37 0.296 0.183 0.136 0.49
0095 D XXX ON 0.724 0.37 0.296 0.238 0.144 0.105 0.59
0110 D XXX ON 1.416 0.735 0.527 0.333 0.254 0.164 0.54
0140 D XXX ON 1.092 0.631 0.406 0.24 0.194 0.126 0.44
0160 D XXX ON 1.015 0.604 0.423 0.225 0.204 0.175 0.58
0240 D XXX ON 0.631 0.379 0.293 0.175 0.134 0.115 0.78
0260 D XXX ON 0.449 0.272 0.212 0.127 0.1 0.079 0.71
0280 D XXX ON 0.304 0.185 0.15 0.082 0.075 0.064 1.75
0300 D XXX ON 0.801 0.488 0.391 0.268 0.154 0.143 0.66
0330 D XXX ON 0.452 0.23 0.185 0.135 0.085 0.067 1.13
0450 D XXX ON 0.401 0.244 0.193 0.131 0.077 0.069 1.36
0500 D XXX ON 0.277 0.141 0.114 0.068 0.052 0.041 1.50
0650 D XXX ON 0.245 0.148 0.121 0.081 0.047 0.044 2.04
0660 D XXX ON 0.207 0.106 0.086 0.051 0.039 0.031 2.53
0900 D XXX ON 0.185 0.115 0.092 0.06 0.036 0.035 2.56
0990 D XXX ON 0.138 0.07 0.057 0.033 0.026 0.02 3.29
1320 D XXX ON 0.102 0.053 0.042 0.025 0.019 0.015 8.39
1500 D XXX ON 0.09 0.053 0.038 0.026 0.02 0.015 10.44

Optimicron Power ...A...ON
Size 5 µm 10 µm 20 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

0110 R XXX ON/PO 0.199 0.169 0.111 0.562
0240 R XXX ON/PO 0.072 0.061 0.040 0.873
0330 R XXX ON/PO 0.044 0.038 0.024 2.12
0500 R XXX ON/PO 0.029 0.025 0.016 2.372
0660 R XXX ON/PO 0.019 0.016 0.010 3.697
0850 R XXX ON/PO 0.015 0.013 0.009 5.357
0950 R XXX ON/PO 0.010 0.012 0.008 7.317
1300 R XXX ON/PO 0.010 0.008 0.005 7.848
1700 R XXX ON/PO 0.007 0.006 0.004 10.02
2600 R XXX ON/PO 0.004 0.004 0.003 15.18
2700 R XXX ON/PO 0.004 0.004 0.003 21.94

Optimicron Power API Complient
Size 10 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

0110 A XXX ON/PO 0.169 0.259
0120 A XXX ON/PO 0.075 0.937
0230 A XXX ON/PO 0.037 2.731
0240 A XXX ON/PO 0.061 1.011
0330 A XXX ON/PO 0.038 1.671
0500 A XXX ON/PO 0.025 2.447
0540 A XXX ON/PO 0.018 6.15
0880 A XXX ON/PO 0.008 9.034
1400 A XXX ON/PO 0.005 16.18
2600 R XXX ON/PO 0.004 16.73
2700 A XXX ON/PO 0.004 20.61

Optimicron ...R...ON (Return Element - Low Pressure)
Size 1 µm 3 µm 5 µm 10 µm 15 µm 20 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

0030 R XXX ON 4.928 3.754 2.409 1.471 0.922 0.807 0.142
0060 R XXX ON 2.59 1.295 0.944 0.539 0.494 0.376 0.286
0075 R XXX ON 1.405 1.065 0.735 0.401 0.263 0.241 0.508
0090 R XXX ON 1.235 0.719 0.521 0.333 0.236 0.176 0.364
0110 R XXX ON 1.224 0.719 0.487 0.296 0.234 0.178 0.46
0150 R XXX ON 0.735 0.428 0.31 0.198 0.14 0.105 0.502
0160 R XXX ON 0.878 0.439 0.312 0.177 0.148 0.182 0.682
0165 R XXX ON 0.774 0.518 0.404 0.221 0.123 0.133 0.77
0185 R XXX ON 0.571 0.408 0.315 0.161 0.091 0.077 0.873
0195 R XXX ON 0.42 0.301 0.232 0.119 0.067 0.057 1.115
0210 R XXX ON 0.311 0.18 0.14 0.084 0.055 0.048 1.684
0240 R XXX ON 0.571 0.284 0.201 0.125 0.101 0.077 0.848
0270 R XXX ON 0.201 0.116 0.091 0.054 0.036 0.031 2.358
0280 R XXX ON 0.28 0.141 0.114 0.078 0.058 0.044 1.763
0330 R XXX ON 0.444 0.204 0.15 0.081 0.07 0.056 1.54
0450 R XXX ON 0.347 0.174 0.126 0.077 0.055 0.047 1.798
0500 R XXX ON 0.289 0.143 0.104 0.06 0.046 0.038 2.28
0580 R XXX ON 0.137 0.068 0.049 0.029 0.022 0.019 3.975
0600 R XXX ON 0.129 0.068 0.06 0.033 0.023 0.019 3.321
0660 R XXX ON 0.196 0.093 0.066 0.037 0.031 0.025 3.488
0750 R XXX ON 0.116 0.061 0.05 0.029 0.019 0.018 4.764
0850 R XXX ON 0.152 0.072 0.055 0.032 0.024 0.020 4.328
0950 R XXX ON 0.131 0.057 0.043 0.026 0.021 0.017 5.076
1300 R XXX ON 0.094 0.04 0.032 0.019 0.018 0.012 9.188
1700 R XXX ON 0.074 0.035 0.029 0.015 0.014 0.010 7.564
2600 R XXX ON 0.046 0.02 0.016 0.01 0.009 0.006 11.964

Optimicron®  Power “ON/PO” Elements

Optimicron®  “R…ON” Return Elements

K-Factors (gradient coefficients) for Filter Elements: These K-factors in (psi/gpm)  
apply to hydraulic and lubricating fluids with kinematic viscosity of 141 SSU/(30mm2/S).  
The pressure drop changes proportionally to the change in viscosity.
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Element K-Factors 
Betamicron® “D…BN4HC” Pressure Elements 

Betamicron ...D...BH4HC (High Collapse)
Size 3 µm 5 µm 10 µm 20 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

0030 D XXX BH4HC 5.005 2.782 1.992 1.043 0.30

0060 D XXX BH4HC 3.216 1.789 0.993 0.670 0.58

0110 D XXX BH4HC 1.394 0.818 0.489 0.307 0.76

0140 D XXX BH4HC 1.092 0.620 0.445 0.236 0.79

0160 D XXX BH4HC 0.922 0.571 0.324 0.241 1.23

0240 D XXX BH4HC 0.582 0.373 0.214 0.159 1.82

0280 D XXX BH4HC 0.313 0.187 0.099 0.088 2.55

0300 D XXX BH4HC
0.878 0.488 0.390 0.181 1.83

1.11.04DXXBH

0330 D XXX BH4HC 0.423 0.247 0.154 0.110 2.26

0450 D XXX BH4HC
0.428 0.236 0.187 0.088 2.61

1.11.08DXXBH

0500 D XXX BH4HC 0.230 0.143 0.082 0.066 3.60

0650 D XXX BH4HC
0.258 0.143 0.115 0.055 3.64

1.11.13DXXBH

0660 D XXX BH4HC 0.181 0.104 0.055 0.049 4.05

0900 D XXX BH4HC
0.192 0.110 0.088 0.038 4.66

1.11.16DXXBH

0990 D XXX BH4HC 0.120 0.071 0.044 0.033 7.38

1320 D XXX BH4HC 0.088 0.055 0.033 0.022 9.82

1500 D XXX BH4HC 0.077 0.044 0.033 0.027 11.56

Betamicron ...D...BN4HC (Low Collapse)
Size 3 µm 5 µm 10 µm 20 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

0030 D XXX BN4HC 3.507 2.376 1.251 0.620 0.19
0035 D XXX BN4HC 1.295 1.043 0.812 0.510 0.26
0055 D XXX BN4HC 0.752 0.604 0.444 0.263 0.37
0060 D XXX BN4HC 1.586 1.119 0.724 0.433 0.23
0075 D XXX BN4HC 0.510 0.411 0.290 0.170 0.49
0095 D XXX BN4HC 0.411 0.329 0.225 0.132 0.59
0110 D XXX BN4HC 0.818 0.587 0.362 0.203 0.54
0140 D XXX BN4HC 0.702 0.450 0.263 0.159 0.44
0160 D XXX BN4HC 0.719 0.483 0.252 0.192 0.58
0240 D XXX BN4HC 0.450 0.335 0.198 0.126 0.78
0280 D XXX BN4HC 0.220 0.170 0.093 0.071 1.75
0300 D XXX BN4HC

0.582 0.445 0.291 0.159 0.66
1.11.04DXXBN

0330 D XXX BN4HC 0.296 0.214 0.165 0.093 1.13
0450 D XXX BN4HC

0.291 0.220 0.143 0.077 1.36
1.11.08DXXBN

0500 D XXX BN4HC 0.181 0.132 0.082 0.060 1.50
0650 D XXX BN4HC

0.176 0.137 0.088 0.049 2.04
1.11.13DXXBN

0660 D XXX BN4HC 0.137 0.099 0.060 0.044 2.53
0900 D XXX BN4HC

0.137 0.104 0.066 0.038 2.56
1.11.16DXXBN

0990 D XXX BN4HC 0.088 0.066 0.038 0.027 3.29
1320 D XXX BN4HC 0.066 0.049 0.027 0.022 8.39
1500 D XXX BN4HC 0.060 0.044 0.033 0.022 10.44

Betamicron® “D…BH4HC” Pressure Elements 

Indicates PALL 9600 geometry element.

All Element K Factors in psi / gpm.
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Wire Mesh …D…W/HC  
Size 25, 50, 100, 200 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

0030 D XXX W/HC 0.166 0.32
0060 D XXX W/HC 0.042 0.53
0110 D XXX W/HC 0.023 0.83
0140 D XXX W/HC 0.018 0.69
0160 D XXX W/HC 0.016 1.22
0240 D XXX W/HC 0.010 1.17
0280 D XXX W/HC 0.005 2.37
0330 D XXX W/HC 0.008 2.40
0500 D XXX W/HC 0.005 2.20
0660 D XXX W/HC 0.004 3.50
0990 D XXX W/HC 0.003 5.19
1320 D XXX W/HC 0.002 6.03

All Element K Factors in psi / gpm.

Element K-Factors 
“D…W/HC” Pressure Elements

Metal Fiber …D…V
Size 3 µm 5 µm 10 µm 20 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

0030 D XXX V 1.011 0.740 0.411 0.200 0.18
0060 D XXX V 0.877 0.511 0.296 0.183 0.25
0110 D XXX V 0.452 0.304 0.182 0.118 0.40
0140 D XXX V 0.320 0.261 0.172 0.126 1.08
0160 D XXX V 0.251 0.177 0.123 0.079 0.73
0240 D XXX V 0.169 0.137 0.093 0.062 1.16
0280 D XXX V 0.126 0.093 0.064 0.041 1.65
0330 D XXX V 0.121 0.097 0.065 0.043 2.37
0500 D XXX V 0.081 0.065 0.044 0.028 4.38
0660 D XXX V 0.063 0.050 0.034 0.021 4.69
0990 D XXX V 0.043 0.034 0.023 0.015 8.81
1320 D XXX V 0.032 0.026 0.018 0.012 6.77
1500 D XXX V 0.016 0.011 0.011 0.005 7.97

“D…V” Pressure Elements
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*  Not Available at the time of publication. Please contact HYDAC for latest information.

All Element K Factors in psi / gpm.

Pressure Elements for the Automotive Industry

Autospec HF4 5.03.XXDXXBN (Low Collapse)
Size 3 µm 5 µm 10 µm 20 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

5.03.09DXXBN 0.168 0.141 0.079 0.044 1.67
5.03.18DXXBN 0.080 0.067 0.038 0.021 3.03
5.03.27DXXBN 0.052 0.043 0.024 0.014 4.50

Autospec HF4 5.03.XXDXXBH (High Collapse)
Size 3 µm 5 µm 10 µm 20 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

5.03.09DXXBH 0.207 0.146 0.089 0.047 4.57
5.03.18DXXBH 0.097 0.068 0.041 0.022 8.19
5.03.27DXXBH 0.063 0.044 0.027 0.014 12.16

Autospec HF3 1.11.08DXXBN (Low Collapse)
Size 3 µm 5 µm 10 µm 20 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

1.11.04DXXBN 0.590 0.500 0.266 0.153 0.69
1.11.08DXXBN 0.289 0.241 0.135 0.076 1.02
1.11.13DXXBN 0.175 0.146 0.082 0.046 1.51
1.11.16DXXBN 0.132 0.110 0.062 0.035 1.89

Autospec HF3 1.11.08DXXBH (High Collapse)
Size 3 µm 5 µm 10 µm 20 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

1.11.04DXXBH 0.937 0.660 0.401 0.210 1.83
1.11.08DXXBH 0.460 0.321 0.195 0.102 2.61
1.11.13DXXBH 0.274 0.193 0.117 0.615 3.64
1.11.16DXXBH 0.206 0.145 0.089 0.046 4.66

Autospec HF2 1.07.08DXXBN (Low Collapse)
Size 3 µm 5 µm 10 µm 20 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

1.07.04DXXBN 2.046 1.735 0.925 0.531 0.26
1.07.08DXXBN 0.975 0.815 0.457 0.257 0.39

Autospec HF2 1.07.08DXXBH (High Collapse)
Size 3 µm 5 µm 10 µm 20 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

1.07.04DXXBH 2.400 1.690 1.027 0.538 0.51
1.07.08DXXBH 1.165 0.820 0.499 0.262 0.85

Element K-Factors 
“DN” Pressure Elements 

Betamicron ...DN...BN/HC (Low Collapse)
Size 3 µm 6 µm 10 µm 25 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

0040 DN XXX BN4HC 1.312 0.818 0.472 0.362 2.161
0063 DN XXX BN4HC 0.895 0.543 0.330 0.252 0.331
0100 DN XXX BN4HC 0.653 0.362 0.220 0.176 0.507
0160 DN XXX BN4HC 0.434 0.280 0.187 0.143 N/A*
0250 DN XXX BN4HC 0.280 0.176 0.115 0.099 1.411
0400 DN XXX BN4HC 0.176 0.110 0.071 0.055 2.161

Wire Mesh ...DN...W/HC (Low Collapse)
Size 25µm 50 µm 100 µm 200 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

0160 DN XXX W/HC 0.009 0.009 0.009 0.009 1.26
0250 DN XXX W/HC 0.006 0.006 0.006 0.006 1.41
0400 DN XXX W/HC 0.004 0.004 0.004 0.004 2.16

Betamicron ...DN...BH/HC (High Collapse)

Size 3 µm 6 µm 10 µm 25 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

0040 DN XXX BH4HC 2.217 1.361 0.900 0.598 0.57
0063 DN XXX BH4HC 1.591 0.999 0.642 0.417 0.84
0100 DN XXX BH4HC 1.043 0.642 0.423 0.291 1.01
0160 DN XXX BH4HC 0.439 0.280 0.209 0.137 1.86
0250 DN XXX BH4HC 0.296 0.187 0.154 0.104 2.90
0400 DN XXX BH4HC 0.187 0.115 0.093 0.060 4.28

Autospec HF4  
Wire Mesh 5.03.XXDXXW

Size 25, 50, 100, 200 µm Wgt. (lbs.)
5.03.09DXXW 0.007 1.71
5.03.18DXXW 0.004 3.29
5.03.27DXXW 0.002 N/A*
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Element K-Factors 
Betamicron®  “R…BN4HC” Return Elements

Betamicron ...R...BN4HC (Low Collapse)
Size 3 µm 5 µm 10 µm 20 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

0030 R XXX BN4HC 3.754 2.409 1.471 0.807 0.142
0060 R XXX BN4HC 1.471 1.004 0.598 0.379 0.286
0075 R XXX BN4HC 1.207 0.779 0.445 0.241 0.508
0110 R XXX BN4HC 0.818 0.516 3.293 0.176 0.46
0150 R XXX BN4HC 0.489 0.329 0.220 0.104 0.68
0160 R XXX BN4HC 0.521 0.324 0.209 0.159 0.682
0165 R XXX BN4HC 0.615 0.428 0.247 0.132 0.77
0185 R XXX BN4HC 0.488 0.335 0.181 0.099 0.882
0210 R XXX BN4HC 0.214 0.143 0.099 0.060 1.684
0240 R XXX BN4HC 0.340 0.209 0.143 0.099 0.848
0270 R XXX BN4HC 0.137 0.093 0.060 0.038 2.358
0280 R XXX BN4HC 0.170 0.121 0.088 0.055 1.76
0330 R XXX BN4HC 0.232 0.150 0.093 0.066 1.54
0500 R XXX BN4HC 0.164 0.104 0.071 0.044 2.28
0660 R XXX BN4HC 0.104 0.066 0.044 0.027 3.488
0750 R XXX BN4HC 0.071 0.049 0.033 0.022 4.764
0850 R XXX BN4HC 0.082 0.055 0.038 0.022 4.328
0950 R XXX BN4HC 0.066 0.044 0.027 0.022 5.076
1300 R XXX BN4HC 0.044 0.033 0.022 0.016 9.188
1700 R XXX BN4HC 0.038 0.027 0.016 0.011 7.564
2600 R XXX BN4HC 0.022 0.016 0.011 0.005 11.964
2700 R XXX BN4HC 0.022 0.016 0.011 0.005 16.5

All Element K Factors in psi / gpm.

Betamicron®/Aquamicron® “R…BN4AM” Aquamicron “AM”

Betamicron/
Aquamicron …R…BN4AM

Size 3 µm 10 µm Wgt. (lbs.)
0330 R XXX BN4AM 0.477 0.165 1.596
0500 R XXX BN4AM 0.313 0.11 2.266
0660 R XXX BN4AM 0.192 0.066 1.991
0750 R XXX BN4AM 0.126 0.044 4.760
0850 R XXX BN4AM 0.154 0.049 5.225
0950 R XXX BN4AM 0.132 0.044 5.85
1300 R XXX BN4AM 0.088 0.033 6.946
1700 R XXX BN4AM 0.071 0.027 7.452
2600 R XXX BN4AM 0.055 0.016 10.211
2700 R XXX BN4AM 0.055 0.016 16.445

Aquamicron …AM
Size 40 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

0330 R XXX AM 0.115 0.740
0500 R XXX AM 0.076 1.023
0660 R XXX AM 0.051 1.580
0750 R XXX AM 0.030 1.855
0850 R XXX AM 0.040 1.990
0950 R XXX AM 0.036 2.900
1300 R XXX AM 0.026 3.550
1700 R XXX AM 0.020 5.661
2600 R XXX AM 0.013 6.210
2700 R XXX AM 0.014 6.356
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Element K-Factors 
ECOmicron®  “R…ECON2” Return Elements

ECOmicron ...R...ECON2
Size 3 µm 5 µm 10 µm 20 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

0075 R XXX ECON2 1.207 0.779 0.445 0.241 0.115
0090 R XXX ECON2 0.818 0.554 0.368 0.176 0.126
0110 R XXX ECON2 0.818 0.516 0.329 0.176 0.332
0150 R XXX ECON2 0.488 0.329 0.220 0.104 0.385
0160 R XXX ECON2 0.521 0.324 0.209 0.159 0.398
0165 R XXX ECON2 0.615 0.428 0.247 0.132 0.422
0185 R XXX ECON2 0.488 0.335 0.181 0.099 0.586
0195 R XXX ECON2 0.362 0.247 0.132 0.071 0.702
0240 R XXX ECON2 0.340 0.209 0.143 0.099 0.711
0280 R XXX ECON2 0.170 0.121 0.088 0.055 0.954
0330 R XXX ECON2 0.230 0.148 0.093 0.066 1.069
0500 R XXX ECON2 0.165 0.104 0.071 0.044 2.118
0660 R XXX ECON2 0.104 0.066 0.044 0.027 4.389
0750 R XXX ECON2 0.071 0.049 0.033 0.022 4.855
0850 R XXX ECON2 0.082 0.055 0.038 0.022 5.211
0950 R XXX ECON2 0.066 0.044 0.027 0.022 4.400
1300 R XXX ECON2 0.044 0.033 0.022 0.016 5.290
1700 R XXX ECON2 0.038 0.027 0.016 0.011 11.31
2600 R XXX ECON2 0.022 0.016 0.011 0.005 9.544

All Element K Factors in psi / gpm.

Wire Mesh  “R…W/HC” Return Elements Polyester “R…P/HC” Return Elements
Wire Mesh …R…W/HC

Size 25, 50, 100, 
200 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

0030 R XXX W/HC 0.110 0.08
0060 R XXX W/HC 0.055 0.328
0075 R XXX W/HC 0.043 0.687
0110 R XXX W/HC 0.030 0.588
0160 R XXX W/HC 0.021 0.86
0165 R XXX W/HC 0.020 0.52
0240 R XXX W/HC 0.015 1.174
0330 R XXX W/HC 0.010 1.844
0500 R XXX W/HC 0.007 1.876
0660 R XXX W/HC 0.005 4.138
0850 R XXX W/HC 0.004 2.535
0950 R XXX W/HC 0.003 5.674
1300 R XXX W/HC 0.003 4.61
1700 R XXX W/HC 0.002 11
2600 R XXX W/HC 0.001 8.3

Polyester …R…P/HC
Size 10 µm 20 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

0030 R XXX P/HC 0.458 0.458 0.154
0060 R XXX P/HC 0.255 0.255 0.308
0075 R XXX P/HC 0.156 0.156 0.701
0110 R XXX P/HC 0.128 0.128 0.488
0160 R XXX P/HC 0.077 0.077 0.692
0165 R XXX P/HC 0.086 0.086 0.816
0240 R XXX P/HC 0.049 0.049 0.978
0330 R XXX P/HC 0.037 0.037 1.536
0500 R XXX P/HC 0.024 0.024 2.142
0660 R XXX P/HC 0.016 0.016 3.278
0850 R XXX P/HC 0.012 0.012 4.320
0950 R XXX P/HC 0.010 0.010 5.838
1300 R XXX P/HC 0.007 0.007 6.944
1700 R XXX P/HC 0.006 0.006 8.721
2600 R XXX P/HC 0.003 0.003 12.166

ECOmicron Fit 1.14.XXDXXECO/N

SIZE 3 µm 6 µm 12 µm 25 µm

1.14.16DXXECO/N 0.046 0.041 0.022 0.015

1.14.39DXXECO/N 0.017 0.016 0.008 0.006
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Mobilemicron® “RK” Return Elements 

Element K-Factors 
Mobilemicron®  “R…MM” Return Elements

*  Not Available at the time of publication. Please contact HYDAC for latest information.

All Element K Factors in psi / gpm.

Mobilemicron RK ...RK...MM
Size 8 µm 10 µm 15 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

0080 RK XXX MM 0.136 0.136 0.087 0.588
0100 RK XXX MM 0.095 0.095 0.061 0.624
0120 RK XXX MM 0.077 0.077 0.049 0.658
0151 RK XXX MM 0.054 0.054 0.036 0.892
0201 RK XXX MM 0.041 0.041 0.026 1.820
0251 RK XXX MM 0.032 0.032 0.020 1.986
0300 RK XXX MM 0.034 0.034 0.021 2.020
0350 RK XXX MM 0.016 0.016 0.011 2.211
0400 RK XXX MM 0.031 0.031 0.019 2.496
0800 RK XXX MM 0.024 0.024 0.015 4.122

Mobilemicron R ...RK...MM
Size 10 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

0060 R XXX MM 0.420 N/A*
0075 R XXX MM 0.265 N/A*
0090 R XXX MM 0.252 N/A*
0110 R XXX MM 0.199 N/A*
0150 R XXX MM 0.114 N/A*
0160 R XXX MM 0.149 N/A*
0165 R XXX MM 0.146 N/A*
0185 R XXX MM 0.108 N/A*
0210 R XXX MM 0.052 N/A*
0240 R XXX MM 0.095 N/A*
0270 R XXX MM 0.032 N/A*
0330 R XXX MM 0.078 N/A*
0500 R XXX MM 0.052 N/A*
0660 R XXX MM 0.030 N/A*
0850 R XXX MM 0.023 N/A*
0950 R XXX MM 0.023 N/A*
1300 R XXX MM 0.016 N/A*
1700 R XXX MM 0.010 N/A*
2600 R XXX MM 0.008 N/A*
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Element K-Factors 
Stainless Steel Wire Mesh “R…V”

*  Not Available at the time of publication. Please contact HYDAC for latest information.

All Element K Factors in psi / gpm.

SS Wire Mesh ...R...V
Size 3 µm 5 µm 10 µm 20 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

 0030 R XXX V 1.065 0.779 0.434 0.209 N/A*
0060 R XXX V 0.873 0.510 0.296 0.181 N/A*
 0110 R XXX V 0.417 0.280 0.165 0.110 N/A*
 0160 R XXX V 0.269 0.192 0.132 0.082 N/A*
 0240 R XXX V  0.176 0.143 0.093 0.066 N/A*
 0280 R XXX V  0.077 0.060 0.038 0.027 N/A*
 0330 R XXX V  0.115 0.093 0.060 0.044 N/A*
 0450 R XXX V 0.093 0.071 0.049 0.033 N/A*
 0500 R XXX V 0.082 0.066 0.044 0.027 N/A*
 0580 R XXX V  0.038 0.027 0.016 0.016 N/A*
 0660 R XXX V 0.055 0.044 0.033 0.022 N/A*
 0750 R XXX V   0.033 0.027 0.016 0.011 N/A*
 0850 R XXX V  0.044 0.033 0.022 0.016 N/A*
 0950 R XXX V  0.038 0.033 0.022 0.011 N/A*
 1300 R XXX V   0.027 0.022 0.016 0.011 N/A*
 1700 R XXX V 0.022 0.016 0.011 0.005 N/A*
 2600 R XXX V  0.016 0.011 0.005 0.005 N/A*
 2700 R XXX V  0.011 0.005 0.005 0.005 N/A*

Suction  …RS...W  
Size 75 µm 125 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

0060 RS XXX W 0.057 0.030 N/A*
 0110 RS XXX W 0.029 0.014 N/A*
 0160 RS XXX W  0.020 0.010 N/A*
 0240 RS XXX W 0.014 0.007 N/A*
 0330 RS XXX W  0.010 0.005 N/A*
 0400 RS XXX W  0.011 0.009 N/A*
 0500 RS XXX W  0.011 0.009 N/A*
0950 RS XXX W 0.003 0.002 N/A*
1300 RS XXX W 0.003 0.002 N/A*

Suction “RS…W” Elements

“RN” Return Elements 

Betamicron …RN…BN4HC
Size 3 µm 5 µm 10 µm 20 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

0040 RN XXX BN4HC 0.779 0.428 0.263 0.143 0.298
0063 RN XXX BN4HC 0.521 0.285 0.187 0.099 0.398
0100 RN XXX BN4HC 0.373 0.181 0.126 0.066 0.606
0160 RN XXX BN4HC 0.198 0.099 0.066 0.027 0.895
0250 RN XXX BN4HC 0.154 0.077 0.049 0.022 2.085
0400 RN XXX BN4HC 0.121 0.088 0.071 0.055 3.122
0630 RN XXX BN4HC 0.115 0.066 0.049 0.038 3.728
1000 RN XXX BN4HC 0.038 0.027 0.022 0.016 6.104
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“MA” Spin-on Elements
Spin-on …MA…BN

Size 3 µm 5 µm 10 µm 20 µm Wgt. (lbs.)
0040 MA XXX BN 1.391 1.780 0.629 0.361 0.73
0080 MA XXX BN 0.522 0.442 0.236 0.135 1.35
0085 MA XXX BN N/A* N/A* N/A* N/A* N/A*
0090 MA XXX BN 0.484 0.37 0.345 0.191 1.5
0095 MA XXX BN 0.276 0.211 0.197 0.109 2.04
0160 MA XXX BN 0.237 0.198 0.111 0.063 2.56
0180 MA XXX BN 0.123 0.103 0.058 0.033 3.69

Spin-on …MA…AM
Size 10 µm 40 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

0080 MA XXX AM 0.513 N/A* 1.35
0085 MA XXX AM N/A* N/A* N/A*
0090 MA XXX AM 0.507 N/A* 1.50
0095 MA XXX AM 0.284 N/A* 2.00
0160 MA XXX AM N/A* 0.233 2.50
0180 MA XXX AM N/A* 0.136 3.60

Spin-on …MA…P
Size 3 µm 10 µm 25 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

0040 MA XXX P 7.763 2.348 1.516 0.6
0080 MA XXX P 1.606 0.486 0.314 1.08
0085 MA XXX P 1.161 0.351 0.227 1.42
0090 MA XXX P 1.594 0.482 0.311 1.29
0095 MA XXX P 0.894 0.270 0.174 1.47
0160 MA XXX P 0.839 0.192 0.145 2.15
0180 MA XXX P 0.443 0.134 0.087 2.68

*  Not Available at the time of publication. Please contact HYDAC for latest information.

All Element K Factors in psi / gpm.

Element K-Factors 
ECOmicron®-fit “R…ECO/N”

ECOmicron-fit 1.14.XXDXXECO/N
Size 1µm 3 µm 6 µm 12 µm 25 µm Wgt. (lbs.)

1.14.16DXXECO/N 0.084 0.046 0.041 0.022 0.015 N/A*
1.14.39DXXECO/N 0.032 0.017 0.016 0.008 0.006 N/A*
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Element Hydraulic Data
Permissible ∆P across element
• Optimicron® (ON) - 290 psid (20 bar)
• Optimicron® Power (ON/PO) - 145 psid (10 bar)
• Betamicron®-H (high collapse) (BH4HC) - 3045 psid (210 bar)
• Betamicron®-N (low collapse) (BN4HC) - 290 psid (20 bar)
• Betamicron®/Aquamicron® (BN4AM) - 145 psid (10 bar)
• ECOmicron® (ECON2) - 145 psid (10 bar)
• Aquamicron® (AM) - 145 psid (10 bar)
• Wire Mesh (W/HC) - 290 psid (20 bar)
• Polyester (P/HC) - 145 psid (10 bar)
•  Metal Fiber (V) - return (R…V) - 435 psid (30 bar);  

pressure (D…V) - 3045 psid (210 bar)
• Mobilemicron (MM/RK) - 145 psid (10 bar)

Temperature Range
•  -22°F to 212°F (-30°C to 100°C) 

Note: Consult HYDAC for applications below 14˚F (-10˚C)
Compatibility with Hydraulic Media
•  Suitable for use with mineral oils, lubrication oils, non-flammable 

fluids, synthetic and rapidly biodegradable oils.  
Note: For use with water, please contact HYDAC.

Flow Fatigue Stability to ISO 3724
•  High fatigue resistance due to solid filter media supports on 

upstream and downstream sides and high inherent stability of 
filter elements.

Cracking Pressure of Bypass Valve (…R only)
•  ∆P = 3 bar + 0.5 bar

Bypass Valve Curves (…R…ON / …R…BN only)
•  The bypass valve graphs apply to mineral oils with a density of  

0.86 kg/dm3. The differential pressure of the valves changes  
proportionally to the density. See graphs below.
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Notes


